

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.8417 of 2023

Ashok Jain **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

19/10/2023	<p>Mr. AK Samantray, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1</p> <p>Ms. Purnima Singh, Advocate for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. R.S. Patel, Advocate for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Ku. Dwivedi, Advocate for Respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>List it in the week commencing 04.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

Shubham