

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8417 of 2023****ASHOK JAIN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

11.12.2025	Mr. Samrath Singh Marhas, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Hariom Rai, P.L. for the State, Ms. Purnima Singh as well as Mr. Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, Advocates for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to argue the case. List the case in the 3rd week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	