

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8417 of 2023****ASHOK JAIN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Shri Samrath Singh Marhas, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State/Respondent No.1. Ms. Purnima Singh, counsel for respondent No.2. Shri Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for respondent No.4. Arguments heard. Reserved for orders. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--